
Non-Standard Proration Unit (120 acs) 
Unorthodox Location 
New Mexico "S" State Lease 
Well No. 22, Unit Letter M 
Section 2, T22S, r\37E 
Lea County, NM 
Blinebry (Pro Gas) Consolidated Pool 

Mr. W. J. LeMay 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

Exxon Corp. requests administrative approval of an Unorthodox Location and a Non­
standard Proration Unit (120 acs.) comprised of Unit Letters "M", "N" and "O". Adding 
perforations to Well No. 22 will make it a gas well in the Blinebry (Pro Gas) 
Consolidated Pool. NSP 1668(SD)(L), dated 05/03/93, granted a 120 ac. Non­
standard gas proration unit (unit letters "J", "O" and "P"). This Non-Standard gas 
proration unit is no longer needed since well #24 is TA and #23 is SI and will remain 
SI and #33 has become an oil well. This will allow unit letter "O" to be used for #22 for 
a 120 ac. Non-Standard gas proration unit. A copy ofthe C-102, C-103 and before 
and after plats are attached. If you have any questions, please call me at (915) 688-
6782. 

Sincerely, 

amc-lemay2.doc 

A DIVISION OF EXXON CORPORATION 



OFFSET OPERATORS 
EXXON CORP. 

NEW MEXICO "S" STATE LEASE 
SECTION 2, T22S, R37E 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

ARCH PETROLEUM 
777 TAYLOR ST. 
SUITE 11A 
FT. WORTH, TX 76102-4919 

CHEVRON USA, INC. 
ATTN: LAND DEPT. 
P.O. BOX 1150 
MIDLAND, TX 79702 

JOHN H. HENDRIX 
P.O. BOX 3040 
MIDLAND, TX 79702-3040 

MARATHON OIL COMPANY 
ATTN: LAND DEPT. 
P.O. BOX 552 
MIDLAND, TX 79702 



OFFSET OPERATORS 

EXXON COPR. 

NEW MEXICO "S" ST. LEASE 
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§ SENDER: 

g «Whwrx». * n o w to whom the article waa delivered and the date 
•9 3. Article Addressed to! 

I T H Tcu.br st. 
Stub. 

ff *. Signature (Agent 

" a , 8 ° TWW»' to .'(receive the 
following services (tor en extra 

1. O Addressee's Address 

2. O Rest«cS« Delivery 
• • Consult pnttmoote,. f „ fee 

4b. Service Tvpe U v -
M Registered 0 Insured 
E3 Certified OCOO J 
Cl Express Mall O Return ftecefpt for § 

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 
. .+ 

SENDER: 
• Complata itam* 1 and/or 2 for additional service*. 
• Complata Ham* % and 4a &b. • 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of thi* form so that we can 
ratum thi* card to you. 
• Attach thi* fonri to the front of the mailpiece, or on tha. hack If space 
atom not parnit. 1 

• Write''Return Rei^ptRequested''on the filaaptera 
• Th* Return Becatowfflaow to whcmtheTirtiote waa d 
• ihtrki . 

1 also wish to receive the 
following services Weaken extra 
fee): * 

1. • Addressee's Address 

~ 2i D Restricted Delivery 
Consult: postmaster for fee. 

,3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number ,3. Article Addressed to: 

4bv Service Type 
• Registered • insured 
O^totifled DCC© 
Exp ress Mall O gat".*? Ro^ipt 

' Merchandise 

,3. Article Addressed to: 

7. Date of Delivery t l 

•*8. Addressee's Address (Only T? f̂ &j&lirsted 
and fee fs paTd) • 

•*8. Addressee's Address (Only T? f̂ &j&lirsted 
and fee fs paTd) • 
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SENDER: 
• Complete items 1 end/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3„ and 4a & b. . . 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can 
return this card to you. 
• Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 
does not pennit. 
• Write "Retum Receipt Requested'' on the mailpiece below the article number. 
• The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article wa3 delivered and the date 
delivered. 

I also wish to receive the 
following services (for an extra 
fee): 

1.. Q Addressee's Address 

2. . • Restricted Delivery 
Consult postmaster for fee. 

& 
& 
8 
1 3. Article Addressed to: 

$.o. fen icAo 
4b. Service Type 
• Registered • Insured 

irtified C3CQD 
Mall Q Return Receipt for 

Merchandise 
Delivery I 

3 
e 

5. Signature (Addressee) 's Address {Only if requested, 
paid) 

& PS Form 3811 , December 1991 * US.<S.P.O.-. i992-30>̂ 30 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 

3. SENDER' 
• Complete Items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete item* 3, and 4e & b. . 

S • Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can 

I ^ A t t a ^ ^ o m t o ' t h e front of the mailpiece, or on the back If space 

| l ^ r t a " f w i Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece ̂ ^ " ^ ™ ™ ^ ' 
. Tha Return Receipt win show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

I also wish to receive the 
following services (for an extra 
fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. O Restricted Delivery 
Consult postmaster for fee, 

delivered, 
3 . Art ic le Addressed t o : 

5. Signature (Addressee) 

6. Sigi^atureJAgent^^^^^ 

4b. Service Type 
• Registered U Insured 
• Certified O COD 

8. Addressee's Address (Only ft requested 
onH f An is naid) and fee is paid) 

I 
1 

3 PS Form 3 8 V 1 . December 19 o.: 1992̂ 307̂ 530 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



June 13, 1995 

Non-Standard Proration Unit (120 acs) 
Unorthodox Location 
New Mexico "S" State Lease 
Well No. 22, Unit Letter M 
Section 2, T22S, R37E 
Lea County, NM 

Blinebry (Pro Gas) Consolidated Pool 

Offset Operators 

Gentlemen: 

Exxon Corp. is requesting administrative approval of an Unorthodox Location and a 
Non-Standard Proration Unit (120 acs.) comprised of Unit Letters "M", "N" and "O". 
Adding perforations to Well No. 22 will make it a gas well in the Blinebry (Pro Gas) 
Consolidated Pool. A copy ofthe C-102 and C-103 are attached. If you have any 
questions, please call me at (915) 688-6782. 

Sincerely, 

Alex M. Correa 

amc-offset1 .doc 



Submit 3 Copies 
lo Appropriate 
District Office 

DISTRICT I 

P.O. liox l-J&O, Hobbs, NM SS240 

DISTRICT II 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NVI 8S210 

DISTRICT 111 
1U0O Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N VI S7410 

Slate of New Mexico 
Lnergv, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P 0. Box 20X8 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-103 
Revised 1-1-89 

WMI.I. AIM NO. 

3002509971 
5. Indicate l ype of Lease 

STATE IEI; • 
6. Slate Oil .fc Gas I.case No 

B 3 9 4 

SUNDRY NOI l( I S AND RI TORTS ON W I L I S 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLL'G BACK. TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE APPLICATION FOR PERMIT' 
(FORMC-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

:. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

NEH MEXICO S STATE 

1. Type of Well: 
OIL I - 1 
WF.I.I. 1 1 

GAS 
WELL 

2. Name of Operator 
EXXON CORPORATION 

S. Well No. 
2 2 

3. Address of Operator A T T N : R E G U L A T O R Y A F F A I R S M L » ± 4 
P. 0. BOX 1600 
MIDLANDi TX 79702 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 

BLINEBRY (PRO GAS)I CONSOLIDATED) 
4. Well Locauon 

Unit Letter M 800 l-eet I rom I he SOUTH Line and 

Section 2 Township 22S Ranze 37E 

6 6 0 Feet From The . 

NMPM 

WEST Line 

L E A County 
10. Elevation [Show whether DF. RKB. RT, GR. etc.) 

3 3 6 9 GR 

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK E U 

• TEMPORARILY A HAN DON 

PULL OR ALTER CASING 

PLUG AND ABANDON CZ1 

CHANGE PLANS E I ! 

• 
O T I I I R A D D P E R F S , N O N - S T D . PRORATION 

REMEDIAL WORK • ALTERING CASING • 

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. 

CASING TEST A N D CEMENT JOU C H 

OT! I ER: 

•
PLL'G & I I 
ABANDONMENT I I 

• 

Desenbc Proposed or Completed Operations i Clearly Hate all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
work) SEE RULE 1103. 

ADD BLINEBRY PERFS. APPROX. 5363*-5566", FRAC. APPROX. 43000 GAL. + 
170000 ** SD. NEW PERFS. WILL CAUSE WELL TO BECOME A GAS WELL IN THE 
BLINEBRY (PRO GAS) CONSOLIDATED.(1*25 , UNIT LETTER N, WILL BE S I BEFORE 
WORK BEGINS ON «22) 
ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL FROM SANTA FE HAS BEEN REQUESTED FOR A 120 AC. 
NON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNIT, UNIT LETTERS "M", "N" AND "O" AND AN 
UNORTHODOX LOCATION. NSP-1668(SD)(L), DATED 05/03/93, GRANTED A 120 AC. 
NON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNIT (UNIT LETTERS " J " , "O" AND " P " ) . THIS 
NON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNIT IS NO LONGER NEEDED SINCE WELL 1*24 I S TA 
#23 I S S I AND WILL REMAIN SI AND 1*33 HAS BECOME AN OIL WELL. THIS WILL 
ALLOW UNIT LETTER "O" TO BE USED FOR 1*22 FOR A 120 AC. NON-STANDARD GAS 
PRORATION UNIT (SEE BEFORE AND AFTER PLAT). OFFSET OPERATORS NOTIFIED. 

I hereby certify thai thjr information abovoyfs^trjde ̂ hd/Cfcmplele lo the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURE, ' — / y " ^ ^ — < 3 - / ^ \ J L ( ^ rm.F S r . R e g u l a t o r y S p e c i a l i s t 0 6 / 1 3 / 9 5 

•m-l- OR PRINT NAME ALEX M. CORREA ( 9 1 5 ) 688-6782TKLKPIIONK 

(This space for State Use) 

APPROVED BY 

l.OVDITIONS OK APPROVAL, IF ANY: 

TITLE DATE 



1-U BOX 1WOU, MODDS, n i l 0 0 2 4 1 - I K d U 

District II 

PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NU 86211-0719 

District III 

1000 Rio Brasos Rd. , Aztec, NU B7410 

District IV 

PO Box 20BB, Santa Fe, NU 87504-20B8 

Energy, Minerals it Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Kevisea reoruary jtu, i»»4 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease -4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
API Number Pool Code Pod Nome 

3002509971 006660 BLINEBRY (PRO GAS) CONSOLIDATED 
Property Code Property Nome Well Number 

004198 NEW MEXICO S STATE 22 
OGRID Na Operator Nome Elevotion 

007673 Exxon Corp. 3369 GR 

Surface Location 
UL or lot no. Section Township Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Eost/West line County 

H 2 22S 37E 800' SOUTH 660' WEST LEA 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feel from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

Dedicated Acres 

120 

Joht or Infill Consolidation Code Order Na 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNITL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 
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OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information 

contained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature 

CH. Harper 
Printed Nome 

Permits Supervisor 
Title 

Dote 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the met! location shoen on this pfat 
was plotted tram field notes of actual surveys mode by 
me or under my supervision, ond that the some is true 
and correct to the best of my belief. 

5/6/50 
Date of Sunny 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor. 

Certificate Number 

Distance to nearest Toun Dram By Dote Drawing Fie Name 

1 Miles SE of EUNICE , New Mexico. SRP 6/1/95 File No.: A10971 



EXXON CORP. 

NEW MEXICO "S" ST. LEASE 
SEC. 2, T22S, R37E 
LEA COUNTY, NM 
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